# Emergency Called Meeting Cullman County Commission Agenda January 6, 2022

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call to Establish Quorum
- 3. New Business
- A. Consider closing the Courthouse on January 7, 2022 due to the threat of winter storm conditions including ice, sleet, and snow
- Commission Work Session will be on Thursday, January 20, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. in the Commission Meeting Room
- 5. The next Commission Meeting will be Thursday, January 20, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the Commission Meeting Room
- 6. Adjourn

## Cullman County Emergency Meeting Commission Meeting January 6, 2022

#### CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

Chairman Clemons called the Emergency Meeting to order at 2:30 p.m.

#### CALL OF ROLL TO ESTABLISH QUORUM

Tiffany Merriman, County Clerk, called the roll; present were Chairman Jeff Clemons, Commissioner Watson, Commissioner Marchman, and County Administrator John Bullard.

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

Consider closing the Courthouse on January 7, 2022, due to the threat of winter storm conditions, including ice, sleet, and snow

Chairman Clemons addressed the Commission and stated on recommendations from our EMA Director Tim Sartin that due to the concern of ice on the roadways Friday, January 7, 2022 the safety of our citizens and employees is our number one priority.

EMA Director Tim Sartin advised the windchill will be around 9 \* with a temperature of 12 to 15 degrees. Water that is on the roadway now will freeze. Some of the roadways may be treacherous. Commissioner Watson made a motion to close the Courthouse on January 7, 2022, due to the threat of winter storm conditions, including ice, sleet, and snow. Commissioner Marchman seconded, and the motion passed upon a unanimous voice vote.

#### WORK SESSION

The Commission will hold a Work Session on Thursday, January 20, 2022, at 4:00 p.m in the Commission Meeting Room

# NEXT REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING THURSDAY, JANUARY 20, 2022

Chairman Clemons announced the next Commission Meeting will be Thursday, January 20, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the Commission Meeting Room

#### ADJOURN THE MEETING

Commissioner Marchman made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Watson seconded, and the meeting was adjourned at 2:32 p.m.

Attest:

Tiffarry Merriman,

County Clerk

eff Clemons,

Chairman

Kerry Watson,

Associate Commissioner

Garry Marchman,

Associate Commissioner

### PUBLIC NOTICE

# OFFICIAL NOTICE OF EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE CULLMAN COUNTY COMMISSION

The Cullman County Commission has called an emergency meeting for Thursday, January 6, 2022, at 2:30 p.m. to occur at the following location:

Cullman County Courthouse Commission Conference Room 500 Second Avenue SW, Room 105 Cullman, Alabama 35055

The sole purpose of this meeting is to Consider closing the Courthouse on January 7, 2022, due to the threat of winter storm conditions including ice, sleet, and snow

Dated this the 6th day of January, 2022.

BY:/s/Tiffany Merriman
Tiffany Merriman
County Clerk for Cullman County
500 Second Avenue, S.W.
Cullman, Alabama 35055
Telephone: (256) 775-4893